
Certificate of Filing:  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically filed with the USPTO on 
this 26th day of April, 2016

By: /Eric J. Maiers/
                                                             Eric J. Maiers

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

In re Application of: Mathieu Kennedy 
Martyn

Case No.:  IPR2015-01985

Filed: October 25, 2013

Issued: April 29, 2014

Assignee: Core Wireless Licensing
S.a.r.l.

Title:  COMPUTING DEVICE WITH
IMPROVED USER INTERFACE 
FOR APPLICATIONS

In Support of the Petition for 
Inter Partes Review of U.S. 

Patent No. 8,713,476

PETITIONER’S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICES 
PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §42.8

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD 
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8, Petitioner LG Electronics, Inc. (“LG”) 

hereby provides the following supplemental notices:
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(1)Lead and Back-Up Counsel.  

Lead Counsel:

Herbert H. Finn

Backup Counsel:  

Richard D. Harris
Eric J. Maiers
Kevin Kudlac
Nicholas A. Brown
Ashkon Cyrus

(2)Service Information.

(i) Electronic mail address: LG-CoreWireless-IPR@gtlaw.com; 
finnh@gtlaw.com; harrisr@gtlaw.com; maierse@gtlaw.com; 
kudlack@gtlaw.com; brownn@gtlaw.com; and 
cyrusa@gtlaw.com

(ii)Postal mailing and hand-delivery address:

Greenberg Traurig, LLP
77 W. Wacker Dr.
Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60601

(iv) Telephone number: 312-456-8400

(v)Facsimile number: 312-456-8435

Respectfully Submitted,

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

/Eric J. Maiers/
Date:  April 26, 2016 By: Herbert H. Finn

Registration No.: 38,139
Eric J. Maiers 
Registration No. 59,614
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77 West Wacker Drive
Suite 3100
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 456-8449
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the below date, I caused the 

foregoing to be served upon the following counsel of record via electronic mail 

and first class mail:

Tarek N. Fahmi
Ascenda Law Group, PC
333 W. San Carlos St.
Suite 200
San Jose, CA 95110
Tel: 866-877-4883
Fax: 408-773-6177
Email: patents@ascendalaw.com

Date:  April 26, 2016 / Eric J. Maiers /
Eric J. Maiers
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